4,908,008				1.62		1.65		1.51		1.39		1.40		60.77		60.05		61.06		59.04		56.39

		OFG Bancorp		1032005		NYSE		No		MA		6,189,053		OFG		2.70		2.94		2.63		2.45		1.94		52.48		50.94		61.90		60.58		52.28

		Bancorp, Inc.		4054569		NASDAQ		No		MA		4,708,147		TBBK		0.51		0.93		1.33		2.16		1.47		81.54		83.72		91.50		100.16		76.64

		Sandy Spring Bancorp, Inc.		100651		NASDAQ		No		MA		5,446,675		SASR		1.54		1.59		1.54		1.56		1.43		59.81		62.42		61.05		59.85		55.14

Pg 21 - Liquidity

						3Q 2020		4Q 2020		1Q 2021		2Q 2021		3Q 2021

				Liquidity Ratio		10.2%		10.3%		10.4%		13.7%		17.5%												Brokered		Total		% of Total

				Brokered Deposits / Total Deposits		5.6%		7.8%		9.4%		6.4%		5.7%												621		10,987		5.65%				Get off detailed financials and add up brokered

																										Core Deposits		Earning Assets		add gain/loss on securities to earning asset rollup

																										10,366		12,299		84.29%				Consolidated 				gain

																												178		YTD Investment securities G/L						604100

																										535,815		Pledged Securities from liquidity stress test

																										1,429,555		Available for Sale Securities

																										37.48%

Liquidity Ratio

3Q 2020	4Q 2020	1Q 2021	2Q 2021	3Q 2021	0.1019	0.1027	0.10440000000000001	0.1366	0.17499999999999999

Brokered Deposits / Total Deposits

3Q 2020	4Q 2020	1Q 2021	2Q 2021	3Q 2021	5.6000000000000001E-2	7.8E-2	9.364617714719764E-2	6.3607432259945418E-2	5.6528392206381152E-2

Pg 22 - IRR

		Change in Net Interest Income

						+400 bp		+300 bp		+200 bp		+100 bp		-100 bp		-200 bp		-300 bp		-400 bp

				December 31, 2020		3.94%		2.90%		2.14%		0.85%

				September 30, 2021		15.75%		11.61%		8.09%		3.76%

		Change in Economic Value of Equity

						+400 bp		+300 bp		+200 bp		+100 bp		-100 bp		-200 bp		-300 bp		-400 bp

				December 31, 2020		(10.98%)		(6.27%)		(1.90%)		0.33%

				September 30, 2021		(2.64%)		(0.10%)		2.09%		2.34%

December 31, 2020

+400 bp	+300 bp	+200 bp	+100 bp	-100 bp	-0.10979999999999999	-6.2700000000000006E-2	-1.9E-2	3.3E-3	September 30, 2021

+400 bp	+300 bp	+200 bp	+100 bp	-100 bp	-2.64E-2	-1E-3	2.0899999999999998E-2	2.3400000000000001E-2

December 31, 2020

+400 bp	+300 bp	+200 bp	+100 bp	-100 bp	3.9399999999999998E-2	2.9000000000000001E-2	2.1399999999999999E-2	8.5000000000000006E-3	September 30, 2021

+400 bp	+300 bp	+200 bp	+100 bp	-100 bp	0.1575	0.11609999999999999	8.09E-2	3.7600000000000001E-2

Pg 24 - Ln Comp

																														For Chart:

																		As of 12/31/2019		Loans Outstanding		YTD Annualized Avg. Yield / Rate				YTD Average Balance

[…]

Results indicate that even in the most severe economic scenario provided by Moody’s Analytics, all capital metrics remain above well-capitalized while maintaining current
dividend levels.

CAPITAL POSITION

$ in millions 4Q21 3Q21 2Q21 1Q21 4Q20

Total Sandy Spring Bancorp shareholders' equity 1,519.7$  1,546.1$  1,562.3$  1,511.7$  1,470.0$

Common equity tier 1 capital ratio 11.9% 12.5% 12.5% 12.1% 10.6%

Tier 1 capital ratio 11.9% 12.5% 12.5% 12.1% 10.6%

Total risk-based capital ratio 14.6% 15.3% 15.8% 15.5% 13.9%

Leverage ratio 9.3% 9.3% 9.5% 9.1% 8.9%

Tangible common equity to tangible assets 9.2% 9.1% 9.3% 8.9% 8.6%

17

Subtitle

Copy

♦ Core deposits equaled 82.6% of  total interest-earning assets at December 31, 2021

♦ Pledged securities as a percent of  available-for-sale securities was 36.1% at December 31, 2021

♦ Stress testing is performed quarterly and includes both systemic and idiosyncratic scenarios

♦ Testing completed at the end of  the fourth quarter demonstrates a strong liquidity position with sufficient liquidity
in the most severe scenarios

Liquidity Highlights

Strong Liquidity Position

Source: Company documents

Liquidity Ratio Brokered Deposits / Total Deposits

17

10.3% 10.4%

13.7%

17.5%

12.3%

4Q 2020 1Q 2021 2Q 2021 3Q 2021 4Q 2021

7.8%

9.4%

6.4%
5.8%

5.0%

4Q 2020 1Q 2021 2Q 2021 3Q 2021 4Q 2021

18

Subtitle

Copy

Interest Rate Sensitivity

Source: Company documents

Change in Net Interest Income – Year 1 Change in Economic Value of Equity

18

(10.98%)

(6.27%)

(1.90%)

0.33%

(10.29%)

(6.18%)

(2.16%)

0.05%

(12.00%)

(7.00%)

(2.00%)

3.00%

+400 bp +300 bp +200 bp +100 bp -100 bp

December 31, 2020 December 31, 2021

♦ In July 2021, bonds with the greatest price sensitivity were sold to reduce the mark-to-market of  the portfolio to
rising market interest rates and to shorten the portfolio’s duration in anticipation of  higher market interest rates.
The change in market value due to a 100 basis point upward shock was reduced by 23% following the repositioning.

♦ The investment portfolio strategy for 2022 is to continue to reinvest maturing cash flows in short term securities with
limited average life extension.

♦ The interest bearing deposit beta in the up 100bp scenario is 33%.

♦ Floating rate loans represent 24% of  total loans.  52% of  floating loans are at their floor.

[…]

OFG Bancorp		1032005		NYSE		No		MA		6,189,053		OFG		2.70		2.94		2.63		2.45		1.94		52.48		50.94		61.90		60.58		52.28

		Bancorp, Inc.		4054569		NASDAQ		No		MA		4,708,147		TBBK		0.51		0.93		1.33		2.16		1.47		81.54		83.72		91.50		100.16		76.64

		Sandy Spring Bancorp, Inc.		100651		NASDAQ		No		MA		5,446,675		SASR		1.54		1.59		1.54		1.56		1.43		59.81		62.42		61.05		59.85		55.14

Pg 21 - Liquidity

						4Q 2020		1Q 2021		2Q 2021		3Q 2021		4Q 2021

				Liquidity Ratio		10.3%		10.4%		13.7%		17.5%		12.3%												Brokered		Total		% of Total

				Brokered Deposits / Total Deposits		7.8%		9.4%		6.4%		5.8%		5.0%												529		10,625		4.98%				Get off detailed financials and add up brokered

																										Core Deposits		Earning Assets		add gain/loss on securities to earning asset rollup

																										10,097		12,225		82.59%				Consolidated 				gain

																												p26 internal

																												212		YTD Investment securities G/L						604100

																										528,572		Pledged Securities from liquidity stress test

																										1,465,896		Available for Sale Securities

																										36.06%

Liquidity Ratio

4Q 2020	1Q 2021	2Q 2021	3Q 2021	4Q 2021	0.1027	0.10440000000000001	0.1366	0.17499999999999999	0.1226

Brokered Deposits / Total Deposits

4Q 2020	1Q 2021	2Q 2021	3Q 2021	4Q 2021	7.8E-2	9.364617714719764E-2	6.3607432259945418E-2	5.8454341474809351E-2	4.9760634600885603E-2

Pg 22 - IRR

		Change in Net Interest Income

						+400 bp		+300 bp		+200 bp		+100 bp		-100 bp		-200 bp		-300 bp		-400 bp

				December 31, 2020		3.94%		2.90%		2.14%		0.85%

				December 31, 2021		8.61%		6.53%		4.80%		2.16%

		Change in Economic Value of Equity

						+400 bp		+300 bp		+200 bp		+100 bp		-100 bp		-200 bp		-300 bp		-400 bp

				December 31, 2020		(10.98%)		(6.27%)		(1.90%)		0.33%

				December 31, 2021		(10.29%)		(6.18%)		(2.16%)		0.05%

December 31, 2020

+400 bp	+300 bp	+200 bp	+100 bp	-100 bp	-0.10979999999999999	-6.2700000000000006E-2	-1.9E-2	3.3E-3	December 31, 2021

+400 bp	+300 bp	+200 bp	+100 bp	-100 bp	-0.10290000000000001	-6.1800000000000001E-2	-2.1600000000000001E-2	5.0000000000000001E-4

December 31, 2020

+400 bp	+300 bp	+200 bp	+100 bp	-100 bp	3.9399999999999998E-2	2.9000000000000001E-2	2.1399999999999999E-2	8.5000000000000006E-3	December 31, 2021

+400 bp	+300 bp	+200 bp	+100 bp	-100 bp	8.6099999999999996E-2	6.5299999999999997E-2	4.8000000000000001E-2	2.1600000000000001E-2

Pg 24 - Ln Comp